

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.12181 OF 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	21.04.2025	<p><b><u>EVV,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Sumalatha, learned counsel representing the petitioner(s), seeks time as a last opportunity.</p> <p>Learned Government Pleader for Endowments, appearing for respondent No.2, submits that W.P.Nos.20 of 2021 and W.P.No.7171 of 2024 have been filed subsequently and withdrawn, and the cause in the writ petition does not survive.</p> <p>Therefore, he seeks to adjudicate this matter on merits immediately.</p> <p>List this matter on 28.04.2025, under the caption 'For Orders'.</p> <p>fm <span style="float: right;"><u>EVV,J</u></span></p>	Transferred to I/O folder before correction

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>